HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 573 by Senator Chabert

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, change "Multimodal" to "Ports and Maritime"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 3, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, delete line 7, and insert "**ports, harbors,**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 11, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 15, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 27, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 29, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, line 1, change "<u>multimodal</u>" to "<u>ports and maritime</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, at the end of line 15, delete "multimodal" and delete line 16, and insert "ports,
- 21 harbors, and water"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, at the end of line 25, delete "multimodal" and delete line 26, and insert "ports,
- 24 harbors, and water"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 28, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 6 through 8
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, change "**D.(1)**" to "**C.(1)**"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 6 On page 4, line 13, after "**facilitating**" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, change "<u>transit, public transportation</u>" to "<u>ports,</u>
- 9 harbors,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 16, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 17, change "Subsection E" to "Subsection D"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- 15 On page 4, line 18, change "(2)(a)" to "(2)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, change "(i)" to "(a)"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 4, line 25, change "Multimodal" to "Ports and Maritime"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 21 On page 4, line 26, change "Subsection F" to "Subsection E"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 4, line 29, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- 25 On page 5, at the beginning of line 2, change "(ii)" to "(b)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 27 On page 5, delete lines 7 through 12
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 26</u>
- 29 On page 5, at the beginning of line 13, change "<u>E.(1)</u>" to "<u>D.(1)</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 5, line 15, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 5, line 16, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 29</u>
- 6 On page 5, line 17, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 8 On page 5, line 19, change "Subsection D" to "Subsection C"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 31</u>
- On page 6, line 2, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 32</u>
- On page 6, delete lines 5 and 6
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 7, change "(iii)" to "(i)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 16 On page 6, delete line 8
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 35</u>
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 9, change "(v)" to "(ii)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 20 On page 6, delete line 10
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 37</u>
- On page 6, line 11, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- On page 6, line 14, delete "F.(1) The Multimodal" and insert "E.(1) The Ports and
- 25 **Maritime**"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 39</u>
- On page 6, line 28, change "A representative" to "Two representatives"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 29 On page 7, line 1, change "A representative" to "Two representatives"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 2 On page 7, delete lines 3 through 7
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 4 On page 7, line 8, change "(j)" to "(h)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 6 On page 7, at the beginning of line 10, change "(k) The chairman of the board" to "(i) Two
- 7 <u>representatives</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 9 On page 7, line 11, change ", or his designee" to "selected by its board of directors"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- On page 7, line 12, change "Multimodal" to "Ports and Maritime"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- On page 7, line 20, after "planning, and facilitating" delete the remainder of the line
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 21, change "transit, public transportation" to "ports,
- 16 harbors,"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 48</u>
- On page 7, line 23, change "Subsection D" to "Subsection C"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- 20 On page 7, line 25, change "multimodal" to "ports and maritime"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- 22 On page 7, at the beginning of line 28, change "(E)(2)(b)" to "(D)(2)(b)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- On page 8, line 5, change "Multimodal" to "Ports and Maritime"